TOPIC: Magnetic Paint Flow Meters
A majority of Ultrafiltration (UF) customer complaints can be traced to low
paint flow. Low paint flow leads to the formation of a gel layer on the surface
of the UF membrane, which restricts the passing of permeate through the
membrane.  An economic solution to maintaining proper paint flow is to in-
stall a magnetic paint flow meter at the inlet of the ultrafilter. If the flow meter
saves one change of UF elements, it will pay for itself.
How can low paint flow happen? Remember, in a perfect world, permeate

Dimensions for 150 lb flanges. Allow 1/8" to 1/4" for lining thickness  / Dimensions C & D ±.0125"
Table 1 - Flow & Dimensions
HOW TO ORDER A TIGERMAG EP MODEL 656
Base Model Number
FM-656 - TigermagEP
Size
OD = 0.50", OF = 1", OG = 1.5", 02 = 2", 03 = 3", 04 = 4", 06 = 6", 08 = 8", etc.
Table 3 - Liner Material
1 Hard Rubber (6" - 72") 3 Tefzel® (0.5" - 48") 6 Ceramic liner (0.5" - 4")
2 Soft Rubber (6" - 72") 5 Polyurethane (6" - 48") 9 Neoprene (6" - 72")
8 Food Grade Polyurethane (FDA) (6" - 48")
Table 4 - Electrode Material
1 316SS 4 Titanium 7 Platinum
2 Hastelloy C 5 Tantalum 8 Zirconium
3 316SS Bullet Nosed 6 Fused Platinum 9 Monel
   Table 5 - Flange Rating
1 150 lb. flanges 4 PN 10 DIN 6 JIS 10K
3 300 lb. flanges 5 PN 16 DIN 7 JIS 20K
Table 6 - Transmitter and Mounting
0 Integral NEMA-4X / NEMA-7 enclosure
1 Remote NEMA-4X / NEMA-7 enclosure
5 Remote NEMA-4X enclosure
6 Remote NEMA-4X encl., acc. submer. proof sensor
7 Remote NEMA-4X encl., perm. submer. proof sensor
A Remote NEMA-4X enclosure w/Batcher. Includes: 15' cable
B Remote NEMA-4X enclosure w/Batcher, accidental submergence
proof sensor
C Remote NEMA-4X enclosure w/Batcher, permanent submergence
 proof sensor
Table 7 - Power Supply
0 77-265 VAC Power 1 12-60 VDC Power
Special Notes for Construction
__ Hart® protocol (KP602 programmer available)
__ RS-485 Communications port
__ High temperature coils - required for temperatures over 266 °F
Requires remote mount option from Table 6
Ceramic max temp 420 °F / Tefzel® max temp 300 °F @ 100 psi
__ Hot Tap removable electrode design (6" & above only)
__ Removable electrode design (6" - 72")
__ Special cable length (over 15 feet  - Max. 100 ft.)
__ Fault & flow direction w/relay contacts (remote only)
__ Sensor burial option ___CE Approval
FLOW RATES & DIMENSIONS
▲ Sensor
▼ Transmitter Enclosure (NEMA-4X)
Integral Mount Transmitter
Remote Mount Transmitter
FM-656   _ _   __   __   __ __  __
4097 N. Temple City Blvd. �  P.O. Box 5988 � El Monte, CA  USA 91731
Ph (626) 444-0571  � Fx (626) 444-2314
Internet: http://www.sparlinginstruments.com � E-mail: sales@sparlinginstruments.com
07/99   Printed in U.S.A. © 1999 Sparling Instruments, Inc. All rights reserved PDS-656
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Accuracy: 0.5"
(Frequency Output) 0.5% of span (1-3 fps)